CITY OF HERMOSA BEACH

Office of the City Clerk

e Monthly Activity Log for January 2025

e

Agendas Published

LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
City Council Meetings

Staff Reports Completed/Approved

Minutes Completed/Approved

Resolutions Adopted
Ordinances Codified
Contracts Executed

New Requests
Outstanding Requests
Fulfilled Requests
Requests Received YTD
Requests Fulfilled YTD

RECORDS BUREAU
Public Records Requests

~NO ON-=-N

48
65
36
48
36

100

48
50

Number of Requests

New Requests

Public Records Requests

65
48
36 I 36
Outstanding Fulfilled Requests Requests Received Requests Fulfilled
Requests YTD YTD

Bulletin Postings
Legal Publications Published
Website Postings

Public Notices

LA County Recordations Submitted

Notary Services Rendered

15

10




Subpoenas/Claims Received
Form 700 Filed

Records Transfer Requests
Records Destruction Requests

Records Center

N

o

Respectfully Submitted:

£

Myra Maravilla
City Clerk
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